

Owner: City of Girard, KS
Project: WTP Supply Line Replacement Project
MEG PN: 2022-Girard-02-001
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2025 @ 1 pm

BID TABULATION

Base Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate		Ironpipe LLC		Asbell Excavating & Trucking Inc		Koehn Construction Services LLC		Radell Underground Inc		Timco Blasting & Coatings Inc	
No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	12" HDPE Pipe, DR11	LF	4,570	\$ 45.00	\$ 205,650	\$ 61.00	\$ 278,770.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 361,030.00	\$ 41.56	\$ 189,929.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 388,450.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 301,620.00
2	12" HDPE Pipe, DR 11 (Pipe for Unclassified Bore)	LF	1,500	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000	\$ 29.50	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 30.44	\$ 45,660.00	\$ 32.22	\$ 48,330.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
3	8" HDPE Pipe, DR11	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 190.89	\$ 3,817.80	\$ 169.13	\$ 3,382.60	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
4	12" Gate Valve	LF	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,102.40	\$ 20,409.60	\$ 7,585.73	\$ 30,342.92	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 30,980.00
5	3-Way Fire Hydrant	LF	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 8,494.62	\$ 16,989.24	\$ 13,374.55	\$ 26,749.10	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 9,562.00	\$ 19,124.00
6	12" Unclassified Bore	LF	1,500	\$ 175.00	\$ 262,500	\$ 165.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 156.56	\$ 234,840.00	\$ 387.54	\$ 581,310.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 270,000.00
7	12" Connection to Ex. Main	LF	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 2,122.69	\$ 10,613.45	\$ 5,519.08	\$ 27,595.40	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 18,040.00
8	8" Connection to Ex. Main	LF	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 1,737.30	\$ 1,737.30	\$ 5,086.59	\$ 5,086.59	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00
Total of All Base Bid Unit Items				\$561,450.00		\$ 667,500.00			\$ 695,097.39	\$ 912,725.81		\$ 809,250.00		\$ 691,489.00	
Alternate Bid Items															
9	12" Unclassified Bore	LF	1,306	\$ 175.00	\$ 228,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 215,490.00	\$ 156.56	\$ 204,467.36	\$ 406.22	\$ 530,523.32	\$ 144.00	\$ 188,064.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 235,080.00
10	12" HDPE Pipe, DR 11 (Pipe for Unclassified Bore)	LF	1,306	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 38,527.00	\$ 48.08	\$ 62,792.48	\$ 35.75	\$ 46,689.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,262.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,732.00
Total of All Base Unit Price + Alternate Bid Items											\$ 1,435,661.27		\$ 921,566.00		\$ 869,105.00

